
JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Project Name and Number: 11800 South U-111 Pipeline Project, #3978

Engineer:  CH2M Hill (Jacobs)  Design Status: 100% 
 
Original Engineering Contract Amount: $986,519

Current Engineering Contract Amount: $986,519
Note: At final completion, $179,881 of the contract budget was unspent. 

Contractor:  VanCon, Inc. Construction Status: 100%

Original construction contract amount: $9,684,000

Total Change Order amount: $475,800

Current construction contract amount: $10,159,800

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: 4.9%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 6/29/2018
Final Completion: 12/10/2018

Amount

1 $35,702
2 $218,399
3 $26,485
4 $49,663
5 $24,791
6 $46,284
7 $15,770
8 $7,811
9 $44,705
10 $6,190

$475,800
Recessed locks and hasp changes to the access hatches.

Total Change Order Amount:  

U-111 drainage slab and slope stabilization.
Electrical service.

Final Project Completion Report

Phone and fiber optic conflicts, potholes.
Contaminated soil and tank site remediation.
Light pole, asphalt, haul road, and sewer line changes.
5600 West blowoff.

Project Description: 48" & 36" diameter pipeline connecting 10200 S U-111 to 6000 W 11800 S.

Summary of Change Orders:

District Project Manager: Frank Roberts

Description

Additional environmental testing. 
Utility and asphalt changes.
South Jordan turnout, intersection, and haul fill to reservoir site.

Final Project Completion Report ‐ 1



JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Final Project Completion Report

Deepest 48" water line in 11800 
South near the future Zone C 

Reservoir

U‐111 and 10200 South connection vault

48" diameter pipe line at the intersection 
of 11800 South and U‐111

The KUCC #16 water line crossing the 48" 
diameter water line at the future Zone C 

Reservoir site

Overview of the U‐111 pipeline at the 
Bingham Creek crossing

Final Project Completion Report ‐ 2


